FORM PTO-1594	09-13-2000
1-31-92 RECOR TI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101454673 aments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): B-50.com, LLC 1. Individual(s) 2. Association 3. General Partnership 4. Limited Partnership 5. Corporation-State 6. Other Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 7. Yes 8. No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Marquette Baneshares, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1720 Street Address: 150 South Fifth Street City Minneapolis State MN ZIP 55480 9 Individual(s) citizenship 10 Association 11 General Partnership 12 Limited Partnership 13 Corporation-State Minnesota If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached 14 Yes 15 No Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 16 Yes 17 No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐18 Assignment ☐19 Merger ☐20 Security Agreement ☐2122 Change of Name ☐23 Other ☐Execution Date: ☐19 July 24, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/783,856	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional numbers atta- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	
Should be mailed: Name: Charles D. Segelbaum Internal Address: 1100 International Centre Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 26
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4): \$\frac{40.00}{27}\$ Enclosed 28. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: \$\frac{061910}{061910}\$ (Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 9/12/2000 MGUYEN 00000157 75783856 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20331 Public Durden Project Pediction Project (6651-0011) Washington, D.C. 20503	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0128

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, B-50.com, LLC, ("Debtor") a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 12800 Industrial Boulevard, Suite 210, Minneapolis, MN 55441, is the owner of the trademark and its associated United States trademark application (the "Mark"), as described below:

> Serial No.: 75/783,856 Filed: August 25, 1999

Mark: 1\$ FIRST CONTROLLED INFORMATION and Design

WHEREAS, Marquette Bancshares, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, of 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 1720, Minneapolis, MN 55480-1000 ("Secured Party"), has acquired a security interest in and to the Mark above described;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants to the Secured Party, its successors and assigns, a security interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registrations and applications for registrations thereof.

This Agreement includes all rights in the nature of the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

B-50.COM, LLC.

STATE OF Henry

) ss.

COUNTY OF Henrepin

On this 24 day of July 2000, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Leonard M. Newman, Socretain of B-50.com, LLC, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2405972\1

RECORDED: 08/09/2000

JODI A. MALECHA

REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0129